FORM PTO-1595	RECOF	06	-22-2000	U.S. D	EPARTMEN	NT OF COMMER
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	KLOOI					nd Trademark O
Tab settings ⇔⇔∇	∇	.,,_, .,_,			∇	∇
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents	10	1386856	nai docum	ents or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	RD		2. Name and addre	ess of receivi	ng party(ie	es)
Charles M. Farah Tamas T. Badics	10.7.00		Name: Param	etric Techn	ology Co	rporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	\usetached? □ Yes	⊠ No	Internal Address	S:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
danional name (o) of controlling party (co)	attached. a 100					
3. Nature of conveyance						111
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger		Street Address:	128 Techn	ology Dri	ve o
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change	of Name				
☐ Other			City: Waltham	Sta	ate: MA	ZIP: 02453
Execution Date: May 26, 2000	and May 30, 2	2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
 Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s) 		1//	89937 e execution date of the B. Patent No.(s)	application is:	May 26, 2 May 30, 2	2000 and 2000
If this document is being filed toget	ther with a new ap	pplication, the	e execution date of the B. Patent No.(s)	application is:	May 26, 2 May 30, 2	2000 and 2000
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s)	ther with a new ap Additional of the second correspores to the second correspone to	pplication, the	e execution date of the		May 30, 2	2000
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to vector concerning document should be Name: Kevin J. Canning, E	Additional whom corresported mailed:	numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s)	applications a	May 30, 2	2000 s involved:
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to a concerning document should be	Additional whom corresported mailed:	numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s) shed?	applications a	May 30, 2	2000 s involved:
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to vector concerning document should be Name: Kevin J. Canning, E	Additional whom corresported mailed:	numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s) shed? Yes No 6. Total number of a	applications a	May 30, 2 and patent	es involved:
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to very concerning document should be Name: Kevin J. Canning, E	Additional whom corresporte mailed: Esq. ockfield, LLP	numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s) shed?	applications a	May 30, 2 and patent	es involved:
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be Name: Kevin J. Canning, E Internal Address: Lahive & Co	Additional whom corresporte mailed: Esq. ockfield, LLP	numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s) shed? Yes No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed Authorized to I	applications a	May 30, 2 and patent	es involved:
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be Name: Kevin J. Canning, E Internal Address: Lahive & Co	Additional whom corresporte mailed: Esq. ockfield, LLP	numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s) thed? Yes No. 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed Authorized to I 8. Deposit account	applications a	May 30, 2 and patent	es involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be Name: Kevin J. Canning, Electronal Address: Lahive & Co	Additional whom corresponder mailed: Esq. Dockfield, LLP	numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed Authorized to I 8. Deposit account	applications a	May 30, 2 and patent	es involved:
If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to veconcerning document should be Name: Kevin J. Canning, E Internal Address: Lahive & Co	Additional whom corresponde mailed: Esq. Deckfield, LLP	numbers attacendence	B. Patent No.(s) Shed? Yes No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed Authorized to I 8. Deposit account 12-0080	applications a	May 30, 2 and patent \$ 40.00 o deposit a	es involved:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010861 FRAME: 0097

ASSIGNMENT

We, Charles M. Farah of Westwood, Massachusetts, and Tamas Badics of Maynard, Massachusetts, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

PARAMETRIC TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 125 Technology Drive, Waltham, Massachusetts 02453, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

PARAMETRIC TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

CONTROL FOR HIGH SPEED CUTTING TOOL

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and

🗵 executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed

described in an application

Serial No., filed on

application, or any divisional thereon. And we agree, for and its successors and assignable applications, amended specific to secure the grant of Letters with specifications and claim	al, continuing, reissue or other ourselves and our executors gns but at its or their expensional expensions, deed or other instrum. Patent in the United States and in such form as shall be ap	I invention, or any parts thereof, or on said er applications based in whole or in part and administrators, with said corporation use and charges, hereafter to execute all ment, and to do all acts necessary or proper d in all other countries to said corporation, approved by the counsel of said corporation for and assigns, the legal title to all such
United States to issue such		nissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the nted upon said application or applications as.
WITNESS my hand a	and seal this <u>26</u> day of	By: fru frank
State of Massachusetts))ss	
County of Middlesex)	
Then personally appeared the instrument to be his/her free	he above named Charles M. act and deed, before me, this	Farah and acknowledged the foregoing 26 day of May, 2000.
		Notary Public
		My commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 010861 FRAME: 0098

WITNESS my hand	and seal this 30	_day of _	Many	_, 2000.
			By: 10um	- Sal
			Tamas Bad	lics
State of Massachusetts))ss			
County of Middlesex)			
Then personally appeared instrument to be his/her free				ledged the foregoing , 2000.
			Notary Public	
			My commission ex	pires:

RECORDED: 06/07/2000